“Legal Additionality Test” the requirement that a Biodiversity Unit is not 

provided to meet an existing regulatory obligation on the part of the Owner as 

referred to in the Nature Markets Publication; 

“Management Plan Monitoring Fee” the sum of  seven thousand five hundred 

and seventy two pounds forty six pence ( £7,572.46) and payable by the Owner 

to the Council on completion of this Agreement  as a contribution towards  the 

Council’s costs of monitoring compliance with the Habitat Management and 

Monitoring Plan and reviewing Habitat Monitoring Reports;  

“Natural England” means the non-departmental public body established by